Microchip Technology - DSPIC33EP128GS705-I/PT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

101 = Divided by 4
100 = Divided by 8
011 = Divided by 16
010 = Divided by 32
001 = Divided by 64
000 = Divided by 256
bit 7 ASRCSEL: Select Reference Clock Source for Auxiliary Clock bit
1 = Primary oscillator is the clock source
0 = No clock input is selected
bit 6 FRCSEL: Select Reference Clock Source for Auxiliary PLL bit
1 = Selects the FRC clock for Auxiliary PLL
0 = Input clock source is determined by the ASRCSEL bit setting
bit 5-0 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
DS70005258B-page 112  2016-2017 Microchip Technology Inc.
dsPIC33EPXXXGS70X/80X FAMILY
REGISTER 11-53: RPOR20: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT OUTPUT REGISTER 20
U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— RP70R6 RP70R5 RP70R4 RP70R3 RP70R2 RP70R1 RP70R0
bit 15 bit 8
U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— RP69R6 RP69R5 RP69R4 RP69R3 RP69R2 RP69R1 RP69R0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend:
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 15 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 14-8 RP70R<6:0>: Peripheral Output Function is Assigned to RP70 Output Pin bits
(see Table 11-13 for peripheral function numbers)
bit 7 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 6-0 RP69R<6:0>: Peripheral Output Function is Assigned to RP69 Output Pin bits
(see Table 11-13 for peripheral function numbers)
REGISTER 11-54: RPOR21: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT OUTPUT REGISTER 21
U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— RP72R6 RP72R5 RP72R4 RP72R3 RP72R2 RP72R1 RP72R0
bit 15 bit 8
U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0

Supported Peripherals ................................................ 89
Doze Mode ....................................................................... 117
DSP Engine ........................................................................ 30
E
Electrical Characteristics .................................................. 375
AC............................................................................. 387
Equations
Device Operating Frequency .................................... 105
FPLLO Calculation ..................................................... 105
FVCO Calculation ...................................................... 105
Relationship Between Device and SPIx
Clock Speed ..................................................... 244
Errata .................................................................................. 10
DS70005258B-page 468  2016-2017 Microchip Technology Inc.
dsPIC33EPXXXGS70X/80X FAMILY
RPINR11 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 11) ................ 145
RPINR12 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 12) ................ 145
RPINR13 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 13) ................ 146
RPINR18 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 18) ................ 146
RPINR19 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 19) ................ 147
RPINR2 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 2) .................... 143
RPINR20 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 20) ................ 147
RPINR21 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 21) ................ 148
RPINR22 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 22) ................ 148
RPINR23 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 23) ................ 149
RPINR26 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 26) ................ 149
RPINR29 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 29) ................ 150
RPINR3 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 3) .................... 143
RPINR30 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 30) ................ 150
RPINR37 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 37) ................ 151
RPINR38 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 38) ................ 151
RPINR42 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 42) ................ 152
RPINR43 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 43) ................ 152
RPINR45 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 45) ................ 153
RPINR46 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 46) ................ 153
RPINR7 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 7) .................... 144
RPINR8 (Peripheral Pin Select Input 8) .................... 144
RPOR0 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 0) .................. 154
RPOR1 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 1) .................. 154
RPOR10 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 10) .............. 159
RPOR11 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 11) .............. 159
RPOR12 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 12) .............. 160
RPOR13 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 13) .............. 160
RPOR14 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 14) .............. 161
RPOR15 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 15) .............. 161
RPOR16 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 16) .............. 162
RPOR17 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 17) .............. 162
RPOR18 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 18) .............. 163
RPOR19 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 19) .............. 163
RPOR2 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 2) .................. 155
RPOR20 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 20) .............. 164
RPOR21 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 21) .............. 164
RPOR22 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 22) .............. 165
RPOR23 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 23) .............. 165
RPOR24 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 24) .............. 166
RPOR25 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 25) .............. 166
RPOR26 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 26) .............. 167
RPOR3 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 3) .................. 155
RPOR4 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 4) .................. 156
RPOR5 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 5) .................. 156
RPOR6 (Peripheral Pin Select Output 6) .................. 157